

Benefits of Membership Monthly Meetings with Guest Speakers or Beading Activities Yearly Retreat HUGE Library Education Reimbursement Classes by Local and World Renowned Bead Artists Large Membership Knowledge Base Three Major Bead Events Yearly

Membership Application/Renewal

Please PRINT CLEARLY. Fill out ALL areas of this form. Date
Application type: \Box New Member \Box Membership Renewal \Box Information update
First Name Last Name
Do you authorize the Portland Bead Society to publish photographs of you and/or your work? \Box Yes \Box No*
Business Name
Street Address
CityStateZIP/Postal Code
Home PhoneCell Phone
Business Website
Email Address
Newsletter by Email. For a paper copy please add \$20.00 for postage
Would you like to participate in any of the following volunteer opportunities?
Bazaar \Box Bead Retreat \Box Gathering of the Guilds \Box Board Position \Box
I have read and agreed to the Portland Bead Society Code of $conduct^*$ \Box
How did you hear about us? PBS Dues are \$30.00 per year. Send the first page of this application and a check or money order in US funds to: Portland Bead Society 12042 SE Sunnyside Rd Unit 401 Clackamas OR 97015

* Please see reverse for code of conduct and Photo Release information

Portland Bead Society (PBS) Code of Conduct

(Excerpted from Article III, Section 3.A,B,C,D of the 2010 PBS By-Laws) A member in good standing shall adhere to the following Code of Conduct:

- All members will treat each other with dignity and respect at PBS-sponsored venues. Abuse such as derogatory remarks, threats, discrimination, or intimidation, harms PBS and its purposes and will not be tolerated.
- If, at any PBS-Sponsored venue, a member is determined to be in violation of this Code of Conduct the PBS President or highest-ranking elected officer present may ask the member to leave the venue.
- The Board will review Code of Conduct violations and determine the consequences up to and including, loss of membership.
- The accused member may appeal Code of Conduct decisions made by the board. Upon receipt of a request for appeal, the President shall appoint an ad hoc Appeal Committee from the general membership to review the appeal. The decision of the Appeal Committee shall be final.

For a full copy of the current PBS bylaws, contact the PBS President at <u>President@portlandbeadsociety.org</u>.

Portland Bead Society (PBS) Photo Release Agreement

By checking the box on the reverse side of this form I hereby authorize the Portland Bead Society, hereafter referred to as "PBS" to publish photographs taken of me and/or my personal property and my name and likeness, for use in the PBS publications, including those that are printed, published online, or created in video form. This authorization will remain in effect until specifically requested by me in writing to revoke said authorization.

I attest that I have full authorization to consent to publication of these photos. Further, I hereby release and hold harmless PBS from any reasonable expectation of privacy or confidentiality associated with the above specified images.

I further acknowledge that my participation is voluntary and that I will not receive financial compensation of any type associated with the taking or publication of these photographs or participation in society marketing materials or other PBS publications. I acknowledge and agree that publication of said photos confers no rights of ownership or royalties whatsoever.

I hereby release PBS its contractors, and any third parties involved in the creation of publication of marketing materials from liability for any claims by me or any third party in connection with my participation. Proper credit will be given to the artist of any property images.